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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 184


DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 5 JULY 2019
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 3-2019)

184. Mr M Waters (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) With regard to each police station within the boundaries of the City of Ekurhuleni, (a) what number of SA Police Service (SAPS) vehicles from each police station are currently in workshops for repair, (b) for what period has each specified vehicle been at each workshop and (c) what are the reasons that each vehicle is at the workshop;

(2) what has he found to be the reason for the delay when vehicles remain longer than two weeks at the workshop;

(3) (a) what number of (i) contractors are currently approved as SAPS workshops and (ii) contracts still need to be renewed and (b) by what date will the renewal of the contracts be finalised;

(4) how long has he found does it take to replace a battery or windscreen before the vehicle is put back onto active duty?
NW1142E

REPLY:

(1)(a)(b) and (c)

	No
	Names of Police Stations
	(a) 
Number of Vehicles in Workshop
	(b) 
Number of Days in Workshop
	(c)
Reason

	1
	Alberton
	13
	3 to 145 days
	Mechanical repairs

	2
	Benoni
	21
	2 to 195 days
	Mechanical repairs and panel beating

	3
	Boksburg North
	9
	2 to 127 days
	Mechanical repairs

	4
	Boksburg
	6
	40 to 181 days
	Mechanical repairs and panel beating

	5
	Brakpan
	9
	40 to 123 days
	Mechanical repairs and panel beating

	6
	Crystal Park
	4
	4 to 35 days
	Mechanical repairs and panel beating

	7
	Daveyton
	6
	23 to 80 days
	Mechanical repairs and panel beating_

	8
	Dawn Park
	6
	5 to 107 days
	Mechanical repairs

	9
	Etwatwa
	15
	2 to 161 days
	Mechanical repairs



Find here: (1)(a)(b) and (c) continues 
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